
City of Santa Ana  
Available Facilities for Neighborhood Meetings – Updated Jan 16, 

2024 
 

Facility Address Facility  
General 
Phone  

City Reservations  
Staff Contact Info 

 (name, email, phone) 
Cabrillo Tennis 
Center 

800 Cabrillo Park 
Drive 

(714) 
541-0503 

PRCSA Administration 
(714) 571-4200 

El Salvador 
Community Center 

1825 W. Civic 
Center Drive 

(714) 
647-6558 

Francisco Ruiz 
fruiz@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-6558 

Fisher Park Cabin 2501 N. Flower 
Street 

N/A America Robledo 
arobledo@santa-ana.org  
(714) 647-6556 

Garfield Community 
Center (Joint Use) 

501 N. Lacy Street (714) 
571-4288 

Sarah Baird 
sbaird@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-6558 

Godinez High 
School (Joint Use) 

3002 Centennial 
Road 

(714) 
571-4225 

America Robledo 
arobledo@santa-ana.org  
(714) 647-6556 

Jerome Recreation 
Center 

726 S. Center Street (714) 
647-6559 

America Robledo 
arobledo@santa-ana.org  
(714) 647-6556 

Lawn Bowling 
Clubhouse at 
Santiago Park 

2615 Valencia St N   
 

(714) 
839-3942 

Rudy Hernandez 
RHernandez5@santa-ana.org 
(714) 571-4229 

Memorial Park 
Community Center  

2102 S. Flower 
Street 

(714)  
571-4242 

Kristin Moorman 
KMoorman@santa-ana.org  
(714) 571-4242 

Newhope Library 122 N. Newhope 
Street 

(714) 
647-6992 

Maria Elena “Ella” Sepulveda 
msepulveda@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-5265 

Roosevelt Walker 
Community Center 

816 E. Chestnut 
Avenue 

(714) 
647-5220 

Rudy Hernandez 
RHernandez5@santa-ana.org  
(714) 571-4229 

Salgado 
Community Center 
at Rosita Park 

706 N. Newhope 
Street 

(714) 
571-4267 

America Robledo 
arobledo@santa-ana.org  
(714) 647-6556 

Sandpointe Center 3700 S. Birch Street N/A PRCSA Administration 
(714) 571-4200 

Santa Ana Public 
Library 

26 Civic Center 
Plaza 

(714) 
647-5250 

Maria Elena “Ella” Sepulveda 
msepulveda@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-5265 

Santa Ana Police 
Department 
Community Room 

60 Civic Center 
Plaza (fee to park in 
parking structure) 

(714) 
245-8003 

Elizabeth Plotnik 
eplotnik@santa-ana.org 
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Santa Ana Senior 
Center 

424 W. 3rd Street (714) 
647-6540 

Juan Lara 
jlara@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-6540 

Southwest 
Community Center 

2201 W. McFadden 
Avenue 

(714)  
647-5306 

Juan Lara 
jlara@santa-ana.org 
(714) 647-6540 

Willard Park 1342 N Ross St. (714) 
647-6556 

America Robledo 
arobledo@santa-ana.org  
(714) 647-6556  

  
Other Available Facilities in the Community 

For Neighborhood Meetings 
 

Facility Address Phone 
Number 

Reservations  
Staff Contact Info 

 (name, email, phone) 
Delhi 
Community 
Center 

505 E. Central 
Avenue 

(714)  
481-9600 

Adriana Evaristo 
adriana@delhicenter.org  
(714) 481-9600 ext. 626 

Immaculate 
Heart of Mary 
Church 

1100 S. 
Center Street 

(714)  
751-5335 

Yaret Macedo 
ihminfo@ihmsantaana.org  
ymacedo@ihmsantaana.org 
 

KidWorks 
Community 
Center 

1902 W. 
Chestnut 
Avenue 

(714)  
834-9400 

Sonia Rios 
sonia.rios@kidworksoc.org  

Pentecostal 
Church of God 

1025 W. 
Memory Lane 

(714)  
543-1460 

Edgard Martinez 
martinezedgard64@gmail.com   
(714) 574-1749 

Santa Ana 
College 
(coordinate  
with City staff)  

1530 W. 17th 
Street 

(714)  
564-6000 

Norma Castillo 
Castillo_Norma@sac.edu  

The Wooden 
Floor 

1810 N. Main 
St 

(714)  
541-8314 

Vanessa Rodriguez 
Vanessa.rodriguez@thewoodenfloor.org  
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